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Invitation Inter-Provinciale
Rivière-du-Loup, 24- - 26-1-2025

Event 35 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
2025-01-26 - 11:25 Results Prelim
Records invitation inter-provinciale LMRL 15 +4:27.67 TREMBLAY, Raphaëlle
Records invitation inter-provinciale LMRL 13 - 144:33.17 INASS, Rachidi
Records invitation inter-provinciale LMRL 11 - 124:41.62 VEILLEUX, Patricia

Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

10 years and younger

1. LEVESQUE, Beatrice 10 Nataqui 5:58.07 269
50m: 42.25 42.25 150m: 2:14.99 46.72 250m: 3:47.28 45.27 350m: 5:17.76 45.41

100m: 1:28.27 46.02 200m: 3:02.01 47.02 300m: 4:32.35 45.07 400m: 5:58.07 40.31

2. ST-PIERRE, Elyzabeth 10 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 6:56.03 171
50m: 45.54 45.54 150m: 2:30.51 53.52 250m: 4:18.81 54.06 350m: 6:05.03 52.52

100m: 1:36.99 51.45 200m: 3:24.75 54.24 300m: 5:12.51 53.70 400m: 6:56.03 51.00

3. PROULX, Gabrielle 10 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 6:59.99 167
50m: 48.41 48.41 150m: 2:35.79 53.70 250m: 4:25.09 55.10 350m: 6:13.74 53.05

100m: 1:42.09 53.68 200m: 3:29.99 54.20 300m: 5:20.69 55.60 400m: 6:59.99 46.25

4. CARON, Flora-Elie 9 Nataqui 7:10.76 154
50m: 51.20 51.20 150m: 2:47.10 57.46 250m: 4:36.61 53.77 350m: 6:23.06 51.46

100m: 1:49.64 58.44 200m: 3:42.84 55.74 300m: 5:31.60 54.99 400m: 7:10.76 47.70

11 - 12 years

1. CARON, Mia-Jade 12 Nataqui 5:22.60 368 Q
50m: 36.86 36.86 150m: 1:58.68 41.42 250m: 3:21.57 41.68 350m: 4:43.63 40.64

100m: 1:17.26 40.40 200m: 2:39.89 41.21 300m: 4:02.99 41.42 400m: 5:22.60 38.97

2. PRIVE, Sophie 12 Riverains 5:29.02 347 Q
50m: 37.89 37.89 150m: 2:02.42 43.04 250m: 3:27.68 42.65 350m: 4:51.10 40.81

100m: 1:19.38 41.49 200m: 2:45.03 42.61 300m: 4:10.29 42.61 400m: 5:29.02 37.92

3. TRACHY, Sophia 12 Riverains 5:32.77 335 Q
50m: 35.49 35.49 150m: 1:58.96 42.75 250m: 3:24.99 43.04 350m: 4:47.87 39.11

100m: 1:16.21 40.72 200m: 2:41.95 42.99 300m: 4:08.76 43.77 400m: 5:32.77 44.90

4. ALLARD, Emily 12 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 5:34.98 329 Q
50m: 39.02 39.02 150m: 2:05.53 43.09 250m: 3:32.36 42.35 350m: 4:56.56 42.65

100m: 1:22.44 43.42 200m: 2:50.01 44.48 300m: 4:13.91 41.55 400m: 5:34.98 38.42

5. BUJOLD, Rosalie 12 Lsnr 5:36.67 324 Q
50m: 38.72 38.72 150m: 2:05.06 43.48 250m: 3:31.79 43.22 350m: 4:57.69 44.07

100m: 1:21.58 42.86 200m: 2:48.57 43.51 300m: 4:13.62 41.83 400m: 5:36.67 38.98

6. CAISSIE, Keilanah 12 BLAST Swim Club 5:38.43 319 Q
50m: 37.81 37.81 150m: 2:03.66 43.50 250m: 3:30.42 43.34 350m: 4:55.89 42.56

100m: 1:20.16 42.35 200m: 2:47.08 43.42 300m: 4:13.33 42.91 400m: 5:38.43 42.54

7. SOZIO, Gabrielle 11 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 5:50.57 287 Q
50m: 38.12 38.12 150m: 2:07.05 44.53 250m: 3:37.12 45.15 350m: 5:07.97 45.10

100m: 1:22.52 44.40 200m: 2:51.97 44.92 300m: 4:22.87 45.75 400m: 5:50.57 42.60

8. CAREAU, Beatrice 11 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 5:54.73 277 Q
50m: 40.05 40.05 150m: 2:09.44 44.85 250m: 3:41.18 45.59 350m: 5:11.89 45.54

100m: 1:24.59 44.54 200m: 2:55.59 46.15 300m: 4:26.35 45.17 400m: 5:54.73 42.84

9. BROUSSEAU, Emy 11 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 5:56.35 273 R
50m: 39.35 39.35 150m: 2:08.69 45.43 250m: 3:40.23 45.58 350m: 5:12.83 45.60

100m: 1:23.26 43.91 200m: 2:54.65 45.96 300m: 4:27.23 47.00 400m: 5:56.35 43.52
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Invitation Inter-Provinciale
Rivière-du-Loup, 24- - 26-1-2025

Event 35, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 11 - 12 years

Rank Age Time Pts

10. TREMBLAY, Nellie 12 Riverains 5:57.44 270 R
50m: 39.33 39.33 150m: 2:09.11 45.43 250m: 3:41.39 46.11 350m: 5:13.56 45.96

100m: 1:23.68 44.35 200m: 2:55.28 46.17 300m: 4:27.60 46.21 400m: 5:57.44 43.88

11. CARON, Myanne 12 Lsnr 5:59.43 266
50m: 40.27 40.27 150m: 2:11.76 46.37 250m: 3:44.85 46.26 350m: 5:16.32 45.52

100m: 1:25.39 45.12 200m: 2:58.59 46.83 300m: 4:30.80 45.95 400m: 5:59.43 43.11

12. PETITCLERC-SABRI, Sofia 12 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 6:00.84 263
50m: 44.00 44.00 150m: 2:15.02 46.14 250m: 3:45.15 44.36 350m: 5:16.79 45.89

100m: 1:28.88 44.88 200m: 3:00.79 45.77 300m: 4:30.90 45.75 400m: 6:00.84 44.05

13. PELLETIER, Eva 12 Riverains 6:07.66 248
50m: 40.55 40.55 150m: 2:13.44 47.37 250m: 3:48.58 47.92 350m: 5:23.73 47.44

100m: 1:26.07 45.52 200m: 3:00.66 47.22 300m: 4:36.29 47.71 400m: 6:07.66 43.93

14. COTE-PAPILLON, Flavie 12 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 6:12.65 239
50m: 43.05 43.05 150m: 2:21.89 49.47 250m: 3:56.92 47.10 350m: 5:29.35 45.88

100m: 1:32.42 49.37 200m: 3:09.82 47.93 300m: 4:43.47 46.55 400m: 6:12.65 43.30

15. MCLAUGHLIN, Emily 12 BLAST Swim Club 6:24.49 217
50m: 40.81 40.81 150m: 2:15.78 47.78 250m: 3:55.01 49.99 350m: 5:35.92 50.30

100m: 1:28.00 47.19 200m: 3:05.02 49.24 300m: 4:45.62 50.61 400m: 6:24.49 48.57

16. ST-PIERRE, Penelope 12 Nataqui 6:48.93 180
50m: 44.88 44.88 150m: 2:27.75 51.82 250m: 4:13.45 52.98 350m: 6:00.83 53.58

100m: 1:35.93 51.05 200m: 3:20.47 52.72 300m: 5:07.25 53.80 400m: 6:48.93 48.10

13 - 14 years

1. SAMSON, Amelia 13 Riverains 5:02.22 448 Q
50m: 34.19 34.19 150m: 1:49.76 38.36 250m: 3:07.36 38.99 350m: 4:25.74 38.98

100m: 1:11.40 37.21 200m: 2:28.37 38.61 300m: 3:46.76 39.40 400m: 5:02.22 36.48

2. LAPRISE, Beatrice 13 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 5:10.74 412 Q
50m: 34.25 34.25 150m: 1:51.47 39.10 250m: 3:11.52 40.13 350m: 4:32.64 40.01

100m: 1:12.37 38.12 200m: 2:31.39 39.92 300m: 3:52.63 41.11 400m: 5:10.74 38.10

3. LEPAGE, Ann-Frederique 13 Espadons 5:13.26 402 Q
50m: 36.89 36.89 150m: 1:57.50 40.17 250m: 3:17.65 40.08 350m: 4:36.51 38.76

100m: 1:17.33 40.44 200m: 2:37.57 40.07 300m: 3:57.75 40.10 400m: 5:13.26 36.75

4. BOLDUC, Sarah-Kim 13 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 5:17.24 387 Q
50m: 36.22 36.22 150m: 1:58.66 41.25 250m: 3:20.07 40.02 350m: 4:39.16 39.00

100m: 1:17.41 41.19 200m: 2:40.05 41.39 300m: 4:00.16 40.09 400m: 5:17.24 38.08

5. NOLET, Charlie 13 Riverains 5:18.31 383 Q
50m: 35.48 35.48 150m: 1:56.10 40.58 250m: 3:18.44 41.49 350m: 4:39.26 40.68

100m: 1:15.52 40.04 200m: 2:36.95 40.85 300m: 3:58.58 40.14 400m: 5:18.31 39.05

6. MELOATAM, Jade 14 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 5:19.43 379 Q
50m: 37.48 37.48 150m: 1:58.68 40.68 250m: 3:20.15 40.37 350m: 4:41.29 40.48

100m: 1:18.00 40.52 200m: 2:39.78 41.10 300m: 4:00.81 40.66 400m: 5:19.43 38.14

7. VIGNEAULT DUBOIS, Ellana 13 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 5:22.60 368 Q
50m: 36.91 36.91 150m: 1:58.83 41.58 250m: 3:21.39 41.17 350m: 4:43.61 40.71

100m: 1:17.25 40.34 200m: 2:40.22 41.39 300m: 4:02.90 41.51 400m: 5:22.60 38.99

8. BERNARD, Juliane 13 Club Campbellton Aquatika Club 5:23.55 365 Q
50m: 36.61 36.61 150m: 1:59.75 41.65 250m: 3:21.81 40.56 350m: 4:44.31 41.79

100m: 1:18.10 41.49 200m: 2:41.25 41.50 300m: 4:02.52 40.71 400m: 5:23.55 39.24
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Invitation Inter-Provinciale
Rivière-du-Loup, 24- - 26-1-2025

Event 35, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 13 - 14 years

Rank Age Time Pts

9. LEMIEUX, Elodie 14 Riverains 5:24.18 363 R
50m: 36.43 36.43 150m: 1:59.66 40.61 250m: 3:22.84 40.62 350m: 4:45.76 41.07

100m: 1:19.05 42.62 200m: 2:42.22 42.56 300m: 4:04.69 41.85 400m: 5:24.18 38.42

10. LAFOREST, Jeanne 14 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 5:35.87 326 R
50m: 37.41 37.41 150m: 2:02.04 42.31 250m: 3:27.89 42.45 350m: 4:54.52 43.54

100m: 1:19.73 42.32 200m: 2:45.44 43.40 300m: 4:10.98 43.09 400m: 5:35.87 41.35

11. BOUDREAULT, Clara 14 Riverains 5:35.94 326
50m: 37.50 37.50 150m: 2:01.90 42.94 250m: 3:29.83 44.11 350m: 4:55.13 42.47

100m: 1:18.96 41.46 200m: 2:45.72 43.82 300m: 4:12.66 42.83 400m: 5:35.94 40.81

12. GINGRAS, Alexandra 13 Riverains 5:40.36 313
50m: 38.89 38.89 150m: 2:06.17 43.81 250m: 3:33.89 44.01 350m: 4:59.70 42.61

100m: 1:22.36 43.47 200m: 2:49.88 43.71 300m: 4:17.09 43.20 400m: 5:40.36 40.66

13. LAVOIE, Elodie 14 Nataqui 5:42.46 308
50m: 37.74 37.74 150m: 2:02.45 42.80 250m: 3:30.00 43.63 350m: 4:57.54 43.63

100m: 1:19.65 41.91 200m: 2:46.37 43.92 300m: 4:13.91 43.91 400m: 5:42.46 44.92

14. DESJARDINS, Eve-Marie 13 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 5:45.62 299
50m: 39.71 39.71 150m: 2:07.89 44.60 250m: 3:37.17 44.33 350m: 5:05.00 43.84

100m: 1:23.29 43.58 200m: 2:52.84 44.95 300m: 4:21.16 43.99 400m: 5:45.62 40.62

15. SMITH, Raphaelle 14 Riverains 5:47.90 293
50m: 37.37 37.37 150m: 2:02.82 43.25 250m: 3:29.05 43.56 350m:

100m: 1:19.57 42.20 200m: 2:45.49 42.67 300m: 4:10.47 41.42 400m: 5:47.90

16. GIGUERE, Eva 13 Riverains 5:52.14 283
50m: 40.05 40.05 150m: 2:09.05 44.95 250m: 3:40.18 45.68 350m: 5:09.33 44.74

100m: 1:24.10 44.05 200m: 2:54.50 45.45 300m: 4:24.59 44.41 400m: 5:52.14 42.81

17. COTE, Jade 13 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 6:00.55 264
50m: 39.86 39.86 150m: 2:10.61 45.78 250m: 3:43.10 46.52 350m: 5:16.03 45.94

100m: 1:24.83 44.97 200m: 2:56.58 45.97 300m: 4:30.09 46.99 400m: 6:00.55 44.52

18. FAUCHER, Julianne 13 Riverains 6:13.86 236
50m: 44.23 44.23 150m: 2:20.82 48.63 250m: 3:57.86 47.92 350m: 5:30.35 45.49

100m: 1:32.19 47.96 200m: 3:09.94 49.12 300m: 4:44.86 47.00 400m: 6:13.86 43.51

19. ROBERT, Saya 14 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 6:31.35 206
50m: 43.90 43.90 150m: 2:23.68 50.55 250m: 4:03.87 50.29 350m: 5:44.64 50.00

100m: 1:33.13 49.23 200m: 3:13.58 49.90 300m: 4:54.64 50.77 400m: 6:31.35 46.71

15 years and older

1. COLLIN, Florence 16 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 5:03.86 441 Q
50m: 34.41 34.41 150m: 1:52.06 38.97 250m: 3:09.94 38.94 350m: 4:26.29 37.76

100m: 1:13.09 38.68 200m: 2:31.00 38.94 300m: 3:48.53 38.59 400m: 5:03.86 37.57

2. BEAULIEU, Julianne 15 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 5:09.09 419 Q
50m: 36.34 36.34 150m: 1:55.06 39.49 250m: 3:12.81 37.99 350m: 4:30.95 39.32

100m: 1:15.57 39.23 200m: 2:34.82 39.76 300m: 3:51.63 38.82 400m: 5:09.09 38.14

3. BERNATCHEZ, Lea 15 Bg 5:12.43 405 Q
50m: 36.60 36.60 150m: 1:56.36 39.92 250m: 3:16.88 39.90 350m: 4:35.93 39.22

100m: 1:16.44 39.84 200m: 2:36.98 40.62 300m: 3:56.71 39.83 400m: 5:12.43 36.50

4. ADAMS, Jasmine 17 Club Campbellton Aquatika Club 5:12.68 404 Q
50m: 35.22 35.22 150m: 1:54.79 40.42 250m: 3:16.65 40.86 350m: 4:36.47 39.14

100m: 1:14.37 39.15 200m: 2:35.79 41.00 300m: 3:57.33 40.68 400m: 5:12.68 36.21
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Invitation Inter-Provinciale
Rivière-du-Loup, 24- - 26-1-2025

Event 35, Women, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 15 years and older

Rank Age Time Pts

5. GAGNE, Marie 16 Espadons 5:14.25 398 Q
50m: 35.80 35.80 150m: 1:56.27 40.75 250m: 3:16.81 40.17 350m: 4:36.91 39.58

100m: 1:15.52 39.72 200m: 2:36.64 40.37 300m: 3:57.33 40.52 400m: 5:14.25 37.34

6. BOSSE, Marie-Laurence 18 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 5:15.98 392 Q
50m: 37.04 37.04 150m: 1:56.71 40.14 250m: 3:17.12 39.95 350m: 4:37.32 39.96

100m: 1:16.57 39.53 200m: 2:37.17 40.46 300m: 3:57.36 40.24 400m: 5:15.98 38.66

7. CHABOT, Justine 18 Clob 5:19.61 379 Q
50m: 35.84 35.84 150m: 1:56.30 40.85 250m: 3:18.31 41.20 350m: 4:40.83 41.63

100m: 1:15.45 39.61 200m: 2:37.11 40.81 300m: 3:59.20 40.89 400m: 5:19.61 38.78

8. DUMAIS, Roxanne 23 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 5:23.24 366 Q
50m: 37.05 37.05 150m: 1:58.96 41.57 250m: 3:22.71 41.42 350m: 4:46.01 41.86

100m: 1:17.39 40.34 200m: 2:41.29 42.33 300m: 4:04.15 41.44 400m: 5:23.24 37.23

9. ST LAURENT, Emy 15 Espadons 5:32.57 336 R
50m: 36.93 36.93 150m: 2:00.59 42.61 250m: 3:27.31 42.65 350m: 4:52.58 42.34

100m: 1:17.98 41.05 200m: 2:44.66 44.07 300m: 4:10.24 42.93 400m: 5:32.57 39.99

10. FRANCOEUR, Abigaelle 15 Bg 5:49.84 289 R
50m: 38.88 38.88 150m: 2:09.43 45.87 250m: 3:39.82 44.91 350m: 5:08.31 43.67

100m: 1:23.56 44.68 200m: 2:54.91 45.48 300m: 4:24.64 44.82 400m: 5:49.84 41.53

11. MALENFANT, Julia 16 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 5:52.88 281
50m: 41.71 41.71 150m: 2:11.82 45.32 250m: 3:41.91 45.02 350m: 5:10.32 43.75

100m: 1:26.50 44.79 200m: 2:56.89 45.07 300m: 4:26.57 44.66 400m: 5:52.88 42.56

12. SERGERIE, Evangelyne 17 Espadons 5:53.44 280
50m: 40.92 40.92 150m: 2:11.41 45.47 250m: 3:41.75 44.92 350m: 5:11.02 44.97

100m: 1:25.94 45.02 200m: 2:56.83 45.42 300m: 4:26.05 44.30 400m: 5:53.44 42.42

13. GARON, Koralie 15 Riverains 5:55.35 275
50m: 38.57 38.57 150m: 2:07.81 45.19 250m: 3:40.87 46.28 350m: 5:13.30 46.26

100m: 1:22.62 44.05 200m: 2:54.59 46.78 300m: 4:27.04 46.17 400m: 5:55.35 42.05

14. ROBICHAUD, Elodie 15 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 6:31.03 206
50m: 43.92 43.92 150m: 2:22.38 49.80 250m: 4:03.76 50.48 350m: 5:44.23 49.73

100m: 1:32.58 48.66 200m: 3:13.28 50.90 300m: 4:54.50 50.74 400m: 6:31.03 46.80

15. LEVESQUE-PELLETIER, Melodie 17 Op 7:17.97 147
50m: 45.68 45.68 150m: 2:37.96 57.49 250m: 4:34.70 58.52 350m: 6:29.53 56.08

100m: 1:40.47 54.79 200m: 3:36.18 58.22 300m: 5:33.45 58.75 400m: 7:17.97 48.44

EXH CHARLONG, Felicity 10 Club Campbellton Aquatika Club 6:25.65 215
50m: 47.00 47.00 150m: 2:25.44 49.65 250m: 4:05.61 49.54 350m: 5:41.43 47.55

100m: 1:35.79 48.79 200m: 3:16.07 50.63 300m: 4:53.88 48.27 400m: 6:25.65 44.22


